Written approval or the ACC must be obtained prior to 
any construction by the owner on the lot. Construction of improvements on the lot must 
commence within ninety (90) days of written approval of the plans by the ACC. All construction 
of improvements must be completed within three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date of 
written approval of the plans by the ACC. No exterior construction, alteration, addition, or 
erection of any nature whatsoever, including without limitation mailboxes, basketball hoops, 
swing sets or similar sports or play equipment.